Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2023 Valley Season

STANDINGS

1T. Stevens Point
1T. D.C. Everest
3. Wis. Rapids

4. Marshfield

5T. Wausau West

5T. Merrill

5T. Wausau East

School
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
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Merrill

School
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Pct. Runs Opp.
.833 133 40
.833 93 37
.750 108 52
333 63 82
250 70 109
.250 53 109
.250 49 140

Team Batting Statistics
H 2B 3B HR RBI
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Team Pitching Statistics
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IP H
70.00 64
82.33 78
77.33 100
72.33 100
73.67 121
73.00 102
69.67 137

SO
30
46
49
48
72
66
61

R
40
37
52
82

109
109
141

HP SH SF
5 6 7
2 10 1
12 6 2
10 8 2
3 0 2
4 2 O
2 2 0

ER BB

23 28
29 19
41 30
60 45
71 27
75 74
76 70

SB OBP

SO
61
105
41
73
49
28
15

475
432
452
391
.330
327
312

BA

393
.353
.346
313
270
.259
.196

ERA
2.30
2.47
3.71
5.81
6.75
7.19
7.64



(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)

40
34
23

Player School G PA AB
Mikah Keller SP 11 46
Claire Coushman EAST 12 38
Aubree ltzen SP 11 31
Kaitlyn Klismith SP 12 49

Claire Calmes WEST 11 36
Mara Meverden DCE 12 48
Sydney Holberg WR 12 42

Taylor Liebelt WEST 12 39
Sydney Spear DCE 12 51
Sawyer Holberg WR 12 46
Brooke Brown DCE 12 44
Riley Pechinski SP 12 50
Kristin Radtke WR 12 46
Delilah Abundiz SP 12 41

Rhiannon Carroll WR 12 53
Caitlyn Kressel DCE 12 47
Shylah Brogan MAR 12 43
Ashlyn Barwick MAR 12 43
Katelyn Sternweis MAR 12 37
Dakota Witucki DCE 12 47
Kendall Ziegahn WR 12 47

Raina Manlick MAR 12 42
Caitlin Krantz WEST 12 38
Taylor Freidel DCE 12 42
Madison Kraus MAR 12 43
Lydia Garvin MAR 12 42
Tristen Young EAST 12 40

Jazzlyn Redcloud WR 12 42
Baylen Hulstrom WEST 12 32
Bella Force WR 12 46

(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)

Player School G
Addison Kluck DCE 8
Maren Sauvageau SP 12
Rhiannon Carroll WR 12
Kelsey Meverden  DCE 7
Rachel Harder WEST 12
Katelyn Sternweis MAR 12
Addison SchmeltzerMERR 11

Savannah Spees EAST 8
Tristen Young EAST 9
Ella Wendling WEST 12
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Batting Leaders
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H 2B 3B HR RBI
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Pitching Leaders
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IP
50.00
56.33
75.33
32.33
37.00
61.67
50.33
32.33
36.33
33.67

H
30
55
98
48
51
78
81
55
79
48

BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
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SO
85
53
40
20
13
67
40

13
11

.682 .650
.658 .618
581 .522
.551 .500
.583 .481
542 463
500 .447
462 432
490 422
500 .421
476 421
510 .415
457 .405
463 .394
453 .383
426 .381
465 .378
488 .371
400 .364
404 .349
489 .343
452 .343
342 .333
439 .324
333 .316
.381 .316
.350 .316
450 .313
375 .310
413 .308

ERA
1.26
2.36
3.81
4.33
4.73
5.34
6.12
6.28
8.48
10.19



Batting Statistics
Player

Kali Rutta

Stacey Przybylski
Brianna Cook
Mara Meverden
Sydney Spear
Brooke Brown
Caitlyn Kressel
Dakota Witucki
Taylor Freidel
Addison Kluck
Kelsey Meverden
Kelsey Woolley
Lilli Jessen

Carly Czerwinski
Kaitlyn Smith
Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Addison Kluck
Kelsey Meverden
Team Totals

10

12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
10
10
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D.C. Everest Team Statistics

PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
5 4 5 2 0 O 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 .600 .500
2 2 1 1. 0 O 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 O .500 .500
2 2 2 1 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 O .500 .500
48 41 9 19 2 O 0 5 7 1 0 0 0 1 .542 463
51 45 13 19 4 1 1 8 6 3 0 0 0 6 .490 .422
44 38 15 16 2 3 2 10 4 5 0 2 0 2 476 421
47 42 1 16 5 O 0 9 3 2 1 0 1 0 .426 .381
47 43 10 15 1 O 1 13 4 6 0 0 0 1 .404 .349
42 34 11 11 0 O 0 8 7 5 0 1 0 0 439 .324
20 17 O 5 1 0 0 3 2 0O 0 1 0 0 .368 .294
39 33 5 9 2 O 0 6 3 3 0 3 0 0 .333 .273
45 35 10 9 0 O 0 8 7 7 0 3 0 1 .381 .2567
2017 6 4 0 O 1 4 2 6 1 0 0 O .350 .235
6 5 4 0 0 O 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .167 .000
4 2 2 0O 0 O 0 0 2 0O O O O O .500 .000
422 360 94 127 17 4 5 77 49 46 2 10 1 12 .432 .353
G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
8 8 0 0 50.00 30 10 9 7 85 1.26
7 2 2 0 32.33 48 27 20 12 20 4.33
12 10 2 0 82.33 78 37 29 19 105 247



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Liliana Anaya 1M1 29 26 2 10 2 O 0 6 1 3 0 2 0 1 407 .385
Shylah Brogan 12 43 37 9 14 1 O 0 8 6 2 0 0 0 2 .465 .378
Ashlyn Barwick 12 43 3 8 13 0 O 0 5 2 7 6 0 0 2 .488 .37
Katelyn Sternweis 12 37 3 5 12 1 1 0 5 2 2 0 2 0 1 .400 .364
Raina Manlick 12 42 35 2 12 4 O 0 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 .452 .343
Madison Kraus 12 43 38 7 12 3 O 0 9 2 4 0 1 2 0 .333 .316
Lydia Garvin 12 42 38 8 12 2 1 o M 4 5 0 0 0 2 .381 .316
Taylar Weis 10 21 18 5 5 0 1 0 2 0 9 1 2 0 0 .316 .278
Delaney Varsho 12 36 28 8 7 0 1 0 1 6 2 1 1 0 0 .400 .250
Lexi Fischer 1 10 10 5 1 0 O 0 1 0 3 0 0 O O .100 .100
Claire Pearce 12 25 21 4 2 0 O 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 .240 .095
Team Totals 12 371 319 63 100 13 4 0 53 32 48 10 8 2 8 .391 .313
Pitching Statistics

Player G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Katelyn Sternweis 12 4 7 0 61.67 78 67 47 37 67 5.34
Lydia Garvin 4 0 0 0 8.33 18 9 9 6 5 755
Ashlyn Barwick 2 0 1 0 233 4 6 4 2 1 12.02
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 7233 100 82 60 45 73 5.81



Batting Statistics
Player

Emma Frazier
Addison Schmeltzer
Kayli Wirtala

Mady Graap

Mia Ott

Olivia Pierce
Sophie Wendorf
Maddie Drew

Lexi Ollhoff

Caina Orzech

Katie Heckendorf
Macey Weix

Erica Arneson
Cassy Kremsreiter
Dani Schielke
Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Addison Schmeltzer
Mady Graap

Sophie Wendorf
Team Totals

Merrill Team Statistics

PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO
32 27 5 8 0 O 0 5 5 7
40 33 3 9 1 1 0 4 6 4
4 4 2 1 0 O 0 1 0 2
4 4 1 11 0 0 1 0 1
39 35 6 8 2 O 2 6 4 9
37 31 6 7 1 2 0 3 6 5
39 36 ©6 7 0 O 0 4 3 5
29 24 5 4 2 1 0 3 5 3
42 38 7 6 1 1 0 1 4 6
18 15 3 2 0 O 0 4 2 4
31 23 7 3 0 O 0 3 7 6
1 10 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 4
19 13 O 1 0 O 0 1 5 3
2 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1
1 1 1 0O 0 O 0 0 0 1
348 296 53 58 8 5 2 36 48 61
G w L SV IP H R
11 2 7 0 50.33 81 72
4 1 1 0 13.00 18 16
5 0 1 0 10.33 22 21
12 3 9 0 73.67 121 109
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BB
19

27

SB OBP
406
400
.250
.250
.308
.351
.256
310
.238
278
.333
182
.333
.000
.000
312
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BA
.296
273
.250
.250
229
226
194
167
.158
133
130
100
077
.000
.000
196

ERA
6.12
8.08
8.13
6.75



Batting Statistics
Player

Mikah Keller
Aubree Itzen
Kaitlyn Klismith
Emma Riberich
Riley Pechinski
Addi Peskie

Delilah Abundiz
Jordan Roth
Morgan Groshek
Addie Simonson
Maren Sauvageau
Brayley Lake

Claire Swiecki
Hannah Stremkowski
Emma Witkowski
Shelby Brooks
Bella Brooks

Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Emma Riberich
Maren Sauvageau
Delilah Abundiz
Team Totals

G
11
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7
12
6
12
11
9
9
12
11
6
9
10
11
7
12

Stevens Point Team Statistics

H 2B 3B HR RBI

PA AB R
46 40 23 26
31 23 12 12
49 42 17 21
10 8 2 4
50 41 21 17
6 5 2 2
41 33 7 13
21 18 13 7
26 20 10 7
18 15 3 5
44 37 3 M
33 26 4 6
5 5 1 1
19 17 1 3
14 11 2 1
4 3 10 0
2 2 2 0
419 346 133 136
G w L
1 1 0
12 9 2
7 0 0
12 10 2

-—

OO OOOONPPRO_AOPRLPONOWLN -

coocooco<L

WO OOODOOOOOODODOoOOoOON-~O0O
PO OCODOO 000000000 WO

2.00
56.33
11.67
70.00

7 4 0 O
18 5 0o 1
9 6 0 O
3 1 2 0
15 7 1 1
1 1 2 0
17 6 3 0
3 3 1 0
3 5 3 0
5 2 3 1
14 7 4 O
10 5 3 0
2 0 2 0
0 0 2 1
0 3 4 0
0 0 0o 1
0 0 0 O
107 55 30 5
H R ER

0 0 0
55 34 19
9 6 4
64 40 23
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53

61

OBP BA
.682
.581
.551
500
510
.500
463
476
480
444
409
.344
.200
222
.286
.250
.000
475

.650
522
.500
.500
415
400
394
.389
.350
.333
297
231
.200
176
.091
.000
.000
.393

ERA
0.00
2.36
2.40
2.30



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Claire Coushman 12 38 34 14 21 3 O 3 13 4 2 0 0 0 1 .658 .618
Tristen Young 12 40 38 12 12 1 3 0 0 2 7 0 0O O 3 .350 .316
Savannah Spees 12 41 36 8 10 1 O 0 4 3 0O 2 0 0O 0 .366 .278
Baley Berndt 12 38 32 3 8 1 0 0 6 4 5 1 1 0 1 .351 .250
Maggie Nelson 12 35 32 1 8 2 O 0 3 3 19 0 0 0 1 .314 .250
Olivia Thome 12 36 35 5 7 2 0 0 10 1 8 0 0 0 0 .222 .200
Hailey Valiska 12 29 27 1 4 0 O 0 2 1 9 0 1 0 0 179 .148
Graysen Burger 12 36 28 4 3 1 0 0 1 7 7 1 0 0 2 .306 .107
Lillie Zaitz 12 31 30 1 3 0 O 0 3 1 7 0 0 O 1 .129 .100
Henna Smerda 2 2 2 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 O .000 .000
Team Totals 12 326294 49 76 11 3 3 42 26 66 4 2 0 9 .327 .259

Pitching Statistics

Player G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Savannah Spees 8 2 2 0 32.33 55 49 29 29 2 6.28
Tristen Young 9 1 7 0 36.33 79 84 44 37 13 848
Claire Coushman 1 0 0 0 1.00 3 8 3 4 0 21.00
Team Totals 12 3 9 0 69.67 137 141 76 70 15 7.64



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Claire Calmes 11 36 27 11 13 4 0 4 12 6 2 2 0 1 2 .583 .481
Taylor Liebelt 12 39 37 12 16 &5 5 1 13 2 4 0 0 0 7 .462 432
Grace Huggenvik 5 11 11 2 4 0 O 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .364 .304
Caitlin Krantz 12 38 36 5 12 2 O 4 12 1T 11 0 0 1 0 .342 .333
Baylen Hulstrom 12 32 29 6 9 0 O 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 .375 .310
McKenna Gale 8 18 17 2 4 0 O 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 4 .278 .235
Addie Heil 11 31 30 6 7 3 O 0 3 0 6 1 0 0 1 .258 .233
Paityn Calmes 9 16 156 7 3 0 O 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 .250 .200
Isabelle Gullickson 12 42 35 12 6 0 O 0 4 7 15 0 0 0 3 .310 171
Autumn Hughes 12 34 32 3 5 0 O 0 3 2 10 0 0 0 b5 .206 .156
Sadie Peissig 12 34 33 3 5 0 O 0 3 1 8 0 0 O 1 .176 .152
Molly Muschinske 7 6 4 1 0O 0 O 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 .333 .000
Ella Wendling 1 3 3 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 O .000 .000
Rachel Harder 2 2 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 O O .000 .000
Team Totals 12 342311 70 84 14 5 9 58 26 72 3 0 2 26 .330 .270

Pitching Statistics

Player G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Autumn Hughes 3 0 0 0 233 3 5 1 5 4 299
Rachel Harder 12 2 5 0 37.00 51 39 25 16 13 4.73
Ella Wendling 12 1 4 0 33.67 48 65 49 53 11 10.19
Team Totals 12 3 9 0 73.00 102 109 75 74 28 719



Batting Statistics
Player
Annabelle Ross
Sydney Holberg
Sawyer Holberg
Kristin Radtke
Rhiannon Carroll
Kendall Ziegahn
Jazzlyn Redcloud
Bella Force

Emily Friday
Jessica Dekarske
Gabby Neilitz
Jaylin Morman
Layla Patraw
Kiana Mclintyre
Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Bailey Williams
Sophia Nelson
Rhiannon Carroll
Team Totals

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
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Wis. Rapids Team Statistics

PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO

3 3 17 2 0 O 0 0 0 0
42 38 11 17 2 3 0 9 3 3
46 38 11 16 4 1 0 16 5 4
46 42 12 17 3 1 1 16 4 1
53 47 2 18 5 O 1 10 6 7
47 3% 1 12 3 O 0 15 7 3
42 32 5 10 0 O 0 5 7 8
46 39 11 12 1 O 1T 1" 6 6
50 37 16 11 2 1 0 7 10 4
36 26 6 4 0 O 0 2 8 11
10 7 13 1 0 O 0 0 1 2

2 2 1 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0

1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0

0 0 2 0 0 O 0 0 0 0

424 347 108 120 20 6 3 91 57 49

G w L SV IP H R

1 0 0 0 1.00 1 0

1 0 0 0 1.00 1 1
12 9 3 0 75.33 98 51
12 9 3 0 77.33 100 52
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.667
.500
.500
457
453
489
450
413
447
.389
.333
.000
.000
.000
452

BA

.667
447
421
405
.383
.343
313
.308
297
154
143
.000
.000
.000
.346

ERA
0.00
0.00
3.81
3.7



